CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA
RESOLUTION 12-14-49

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA,
FOR A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH DAWSON CONSTRUCTION FOR A
NOTICE TO PROCEED FOR PHASE II OF THE (i'ORDOVA CENTER PROJECT
FOR A CUMULATIVE SUM OF $9,997,277

WHEREAS, Dawson Construction is under contract with the City of Cordova for Phase

I1 of the Cordova Center Project; and

WHEREAS, Dawson Construction has identified a scope of work for a Notice to Proceed
(Stage #4) with a scope of work that includes Full Project Interior and Exterior Scope based upon
06-09-14 Budget presented to City Council during the June 11, 2014 Work Session; and

WHEREAS, funds (see fiscal note) have been identified for the costs of this Notice to
Proceed (Stage 4) from the Cordova Center Project Budget in the line item ‘Construction;” and

additional funds are anticipated to be received through the Capital Campaign to become available
as the project progresses.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED TH,‘?T the City Council of the City of
Cordova, Alaska, hereby approves a contract amendment with Dawson Construction for a Notice

to Proceed (Stage #4) for Phase Il of the Cordova Center ]i?roject for a cumulative sum of Nine
Million, Nine Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy-Seven Dollars. ($9,997,277).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all remaining work within the Cordova Center
Project Phase II will be brought forward to City Council for approval of appropriation before

proceeding.
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3" DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014

g, %é’
T | ——

o OF 7 -
\‘\\\C\) \‘ﬂ\t ....... E:O’;’;r,/' Jarties Kacsh, Mayor
§ & coReg, 107
ISy P 122 ATTEST:
e Mo
z L% L ;= -
% ..-‘é(* e DQ .... § g ‘I L\ /\—/\,
% ("--.,',_1,9_..-" "3 Susan Bourke€ois, CMC, City Clerk



